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2,600† 30† 10† 20† 80† 240† 280† 340† 430† 440† 400† 330†

Ak-Chin Indian Community 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * 0

Cocopah Tribe 10† 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * * * 0

Colorado River Indian Tribe 20† * 0 0 * * * * * * * 0

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Reservation 20† 0 0 0 0 * * 0 6 * * 0

Fort Mohave Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 * 0

Gila River Indian Community 150† * * 0 9 14 21 22 32 26 16 8

Havasupai Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 0 0

Hopi Tribe 90† 0 0 0 * * * 9 22 13 13 21

Hualapai Tribe 20† 0 0 * 0 * * * * * * 0

Kaibab Indian Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 * * 0 * * 0 0

Navajo Nation 830† 7 * * 26 71 71 98 107 122 161 159

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 10† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 * *

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 60† * 0 0 * 6 7 10 14 10 7 *

San Carlos Apache Tribe 120† * * * * 8 19 17 22 24 13 8

Tohono O'Odham Nation 80† 0 0 * * 7 10 8 17 17 8 8

White Mountain Apache Tribe 130† * 0 * * 13 14 19 27 22 20 10

Yavapai-Apache Nation 10† 0 0 0 0 * * * * 0 0 *

Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *

TOTAL 1,540† 10† 0† 10† 50† 130† 160† 190† 260† 250† 250† 220†

---in Maricopa County 440† 8 * * 17 45 62 66 73 75 57 34

---in Pima County 180† * * * 7 14 17 27 22 34 31 19

---in Coconino County 80† * 0 * * 12 10 9 10 11 9 15

---elsewhere in Arizona 360† * * * 8 34 35 46 61 68 50 46

TOTALa 1,060† 20† 10† 10† 40† 105 124 148 166 188 147 114

Age group

5.1
AGE-SPECIFIC MORTALITY AMONG AMERICAN INDIANS IN 2019

TOTALa

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to non-zero count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to non-zero addend less than 6; a total may include cases with unknown gender.

ALL AMERICAN INDIAN RESIDENTS OF ARIZONA
Resided on 
reservation

Resided off 
reservation
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1,460† 20† 0† 10† 60† 160† 170† 210† 260† 230† 200† 130†

Ak-Chin Indian Community 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * 0

Cocopah Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * 0

Colorado River Indian Tribe 10† 0 0 0 * * * 0 * * * 0

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Reservation 10† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * * 0

Fort Mohave Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0

Gila River Indian Community 80† 0 0 0 6 8 13 11 18 14 6 *

Havasupai Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 0 0

Hopi Tribe 50† 0 0 0 0 * * 7 14 7 8 *

Hualapai Tribe 10† 0 0 0 0 * * * * * * 0

Kaibab Indian Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0

Navajo Nation 490† * 0 * 20 48 50 69 73 72 84 66

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 10† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 0 *

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 30† * 0 0 0 * * 6 8 * * 0

San Carlos Apache Tribe 70† * 0 * * * 13 12 12 12 8 *

Tohono O'Odham Nation 50† 0 0 * * 6 6 6 9 8 * *

White Mountain Apache Tribe 80† * 0 * * 7 9 8 21 17 7 *

Yavapai-Apache Nation 0† 0 0 0 0 * * * * 0 0 0

Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 890† 10† 0 10† 40† 80† 110† 120† 170† 140† 130† 90†

---in Maricopa County 230† * 0 * 13 33 31 34 37 37 26 9

---in Pima County 100† * * * 6 10 10 21 11 14 17 *

---in Coconino County 40† * 0 0 * 9 * 7 * 6 * *

---elsewhere in Arizona 210† * * * 6 24 20 26 37 35 28 23

TOTAL 580† 10† 0† 10† 30† 76 70† 88 90† 92 70† 40†

Age group

5.2
AGE-SPECIFIC MORTALITY AMONG AMERICAN INDIAN MALES IN 2019

TOTAL

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to non-zero count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to non-zero addend less than 6.

ALL AMERICAN INDIAN RESIDENTS OF ARIZONA
Resided on 
reservation

Resided off 
reservation
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1,140† 10† 10† 0† 20† 80† 110† 130† 170† 210† 200† 200†

Ak-Chin Indian Community 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cocopah Tribe 10† 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * * 0 0

Colorado River Indian Tribe 10† * 0 0 0 * 0 * * * * 0

Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation Reservation 10† 0 0 0 0 * * 0 * * * 0

Fort Mohave Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gila River Indian Community 70† * * 0 * 6 8 11 14 12 10 6

Havasupai Tribe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hopi Tribe 40† 0 0 0 * 0 * * 8 6 * 16

Hualapai Tribe 10† 0 0 * 0 0 0 * * * * 0

Kaibab Indian Reservation 0† 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * * 0 0

Navajo Nation 340† * * 0 6 23 21 29 34 50 77 93

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 30† 0 0 0 * * * * 6 7 * *

San Carlos Apache Tribe 50† 0 * 0 0 * 6 * 10 12 * *

Tohono O'Odham Nation 30† 0 0 0 0 * * * 8 9 * *

White Mountain Apache Tribe 60† * 0 0 * 6 * 11 6 * 13 7

Yavapai-Apache Nation 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *

Yavapai-Prescott Indian Tribe 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *

TOTAL 650† 10† 0† 1 10† 50† 50† 70† 100† 110† 130† 130†

---in Maricopa County 210† * * 0 * 12 31 32 36 38 31 25

---in Pima County 80† * 0 * * * 7 6 11 20 14 14

---in Coconino County 40† * 0 * * * * * * * 7 11

---elsewhere in Arizona 150† 0 * 0 * 10 15 20 24 33 22 23

TOTAL 490† 10† 0† 0† 10† 30† 60† 60† 80† 100† 74 73

Age group

5.3
AGE-SPECIFIC MORTALITY AMONG AMERICAN INDIAN FEMALES IN 2019

TOTAL

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to non-zero count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to non-zero addend less than 6.

ALL AMERICAN INDIAN RESIDENTS OF ARIZONA
Resided on 
reservation

Resided off 
reservation
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